

CITY OF PARSONS
TUCKER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025 AT 2:00PM
Thrasher Project #020-10011

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	First Fruits Excavating, Inc. Ridgeley, WV 26753 WV #047004		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		Bear Contracting LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Mason Dixon Energy Services LLC Cameron, WV WV #057129		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		Laurita Excavating, Inc. Morgantown, WV WV #001135		RDR Utilities Services Group LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 98,643.00	\$ 98,643.00	\$ 128,102.00	\$ 128,102.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video of Project Area	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,943.00	\$ 14,943.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 36,889.00	\$ 36,889.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
4	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 41,117.00	\$ 41,117.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
5	630	LF	8" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 74.75	\$ 47,092.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 78,750.00
6	280	LF	8" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 101.50	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 40,600.00
7	30	LF	8" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12")	\$ 95.50	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,650.00
8	270	LF	6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 78.50	\$ 21,195.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,400.00
9	370	LF	6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 94.00	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 42,920.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 27,010.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 51,800.00
10	70	LF	6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12")	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
11	750	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 12" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 90.75	\$ 68,062.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 101,250.00
12	70	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 12" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 126.50	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00
13	145	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" Ductile Iron Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 119.50	\$ 17,327.50	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 28,275.00
14	130	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" HDPE Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 67.25	\$ 8,742.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,930.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	16	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" HDPE Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 77.75	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	3400	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 83.75	\$ 284,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 380,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 425,000.00
17	2530	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 8" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 114.00	\$ 288,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 232,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 303,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 333,960.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 354,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 366,850.00
18	190	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12")	\$ 129.50	\$ 24,605.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 48,450.00
19	275	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6")	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00
20	105	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace w/ 6" PVC SDR35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9")	\$ 110.50	\$ 11,602.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00
21	2,510	LF	4" PVC Service Lateral Piping	\$ 55.50	\$ 139,305.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 120,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 188,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 414,150.00
22	26	LF	6" PVC Service Lateral Piping	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,054.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00
23	160	LF	6" Sewer Pipe Lining	\$ 141.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00
24	200	LF	4" PVC SDR-35 Service Lateral Piping (Bore and Jack)	\$ 498.50	\$ 99,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 195,000.00
25	12	EA	Concrete Gravity Pipe Anchor	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	1310	LF	Install New 24" HDPE Storm Pipe Including All Tie-Ins and Disconnections Required	\$ 130.50	\$ 170,955.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 149,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 327,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 144,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 170,300.00
27	890	TN	2" HMA Overlay	\$ 205.00	\$ 182,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 213,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 169,100.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 226,950.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 204,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 267,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 302,600.00
28	140	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 103.50	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 44,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 65,100.00
29	7100	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 26.00	\$ 184,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 220,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 326,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 440,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 532,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 994,000.00
30	1930	LF	Gravel Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,615.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 32,810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 135,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 40,530.00
31	35	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	\$ 45.75	\$ 1,601.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00
32	170	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 74.25	\$ 12,622.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 38,420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00
33	1		Remove and Replace Existing Storm Manhole	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
34	1	EA	Remove and Replace Drop Manhole, (48") Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 10,468.00	\$ 10,468.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
35	38	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole, (48") Inside Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 7,437.00	\$ 282,606.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 551,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 315,400.00
36	1	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Manhole on Existing Sewer Line	\$ 6,924.00	\$ 6,924.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
37	16	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	\$ 7,466.00	\$ 119,456.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 132,800.00
38	1	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Straddle Manhole	\$ 9,414.00	\$ 9,414.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
39	7	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Storm Manhole	\$ 8,984.00	\$ 62,888.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
40	2	EA	Install New 48" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 15,256.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
41	210	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, (48") Inside Diameter	\$ 657.50	\$ 138,075.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 44,100.00
42	3	EA	Remove and Replace Cleanout	\$ 546.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Catch Basin	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	2	EA	Tie-Into Existing Manhole	\$ 1,362.00	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	4																		